

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
	:	03 Civ. 8845 (TPG)
NML CAPITAL, LTD.,	:	05 Civ. 2434 (TPG)
	:	06 Civ. 6466 (TPG)
Plaintiff,	:	07 Civ. 1910 (TPG)
	:	07 Civ. 2690 (TPG)
v.	:	07 Civ. 6563 (TPG)
	:	08 Civ. 2541 (TPG)
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	08 Civ. 3302 (TPG)
	:	08 Civ. 6978 (TPG)
Defendant.	:	09 Civ. 1707 (TPG)
	:	09 Civ. 1708 (TPG)
-----	X	

PLAINTIFF’S OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS

HOFFNER PLLC
David S. Hoffner
(hoffner@hoffnerpllc.com)
325 Broadway, Suite 505
New York, NY 10007
Tel.: (917) 881-1039
Fax: (646) 810-4031

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP
Kevin S. Reed
(kevinreed@quinnemanuel.com)
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10010
Tel.: (212) 849-7000
Fax: (212) 849-7100

*Attorneys for Plaintiff NML Capital, Ltd.
with respect to subpoenas served on
BNP Paribas & BNP Paribas Fortis*

*Attorneys for Plaintiff NML Capital, Ltd.
with respect to all subpoenas except
those served on BNP Paribas & BNP
Paribas Fortis*

June 26, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
I. The Second Circuit Has Held That Banks Must Obey Subpoenas Seeking Information About The Same Types Of Argentine Assets.	3
A. NML’s 2010 Subpoenas To Bank of America And BNA	3
B. Motion To Quash The 2010 Subpoenas Was Denied.	4
II. NML’s Current Subpoenas To The Banks.....	6
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Subpoenas Are Within The Broad Scope Of Permissible Post-Judgment Discovery. 6	
A. The Subpoenas Are Reasonably Calculated To Find Attachable Property. 7	
B. Argentina’s Objections To The Subpoenas’ Scope Lack Merit And Have Already Been Rejected. 9	
II. Argentina’s Immunity Objections Are Meritless.....	12
A. Immunity Is Irrelevant To Post-Judgment Asset Discovery. 12	
B. Property Held In The Name Of Defense And Foreign Affairs Ministries Is Not Categorically Immune From Execution Or Discovery. 14	
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

767 Third Ave. Assocs. v. Permanent Mission of Republic of Zaire to United Nations,
988 F.2d 295 (2d Cir. 1993).....15

Aurelius Capital Partners, LP v. Republic of Argentina,
2009 WL 755231 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 12, 2009)12

Aurelius Capital Partners v. Republic of Argentina,
2013 WL 857730 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 7, 2013)10

Avelar v. J. Cotoia Const., Inc.,
2011 WL 5245206 (E.D.N.Y. Nov. 2, 2011).....15

Colella v. Republic of Argentina,
2007 WL 1545204 (N.D. Cal. May 29, 2007)14

EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina,
389 Fed. App’x 38 (2d Cir. 2010).....8

EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina,
695 F.3d 201 (2d Cir. 2012)..... passim

EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina,
720 F. Supp. 2d 273 (S.D.N.Y. 2009).....12

First City, Texas-Houston, N.A. v. Rafidain Bank
 (“*Rafidain II*”), 281 F.3d 48 (2d Cir. 2002).....6, 13

Jones v. Coughlin,
45 F. 3d 677 (2d Cir. 1995).....5

Liberian E. Timber Corp. v. Gov’t of Republic of Liberia,
659 F.Supp. 60615

Minpeco, S.A. v. Hunt,
No. 81 Civ. 7619, 1989 WL 57704 (S.D.N.Y. May 24, 1989).....6

NML Capital, Ltd. v. Banco Central de la Republica Argentina,
652 F.3d 172 (2d Cir. 2011).....12

NML Capital, Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina,
680 F.3d 254 (2d Cir. 2012).....7

Vulcan Iron Works, Inc. v. Polish Am. Mach. Corp.,
472 F. Supp. 77 (S.D.N.Y. 1979)15

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1611(b)(2)(B)14
C.P.L.R. § 5223.....7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 69.....6, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

David D. Siegel, New York Practice § 509 (5th ed. 2011).....7
